
1004 9551006955

127

No window Frame Window Frame 
with Brackets

1

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:12.5
5-10-2022

JB

2207063-01-000 1 A0:4

RAL 7016 30% SD
Untreated WRC
Black

MATERIAL

STATE Approved
01

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



16
80

 R
A

 (2
x)

14
20

 O
S 

(2
x)

21
20

 O
S 

(2
x)

1120 Ed
ge RA (2

x)

25
20

 R
A

 (2
x)

84
0 

RA
 (2

x)

58
0 

O
S 

(2
x)

1120 Ed
ge RA (2

x)

880 Ed
ge RA (2

x)

1600 Corner Profile 1600 Corner Profile

Fixed Louver Bracket (2x)

96

14
0

34
6

50
0

1

ITEM 
NO. QTY. SW-File Name(File 

Name) DESCRIPTION Comment 2

1 2 14 603 Edge Rack Arm Connect-strip 3 
holes for M8 (L/R)

2 4 14 725 Edge Rack Arm Connect-strip 5 
holes for M8 (Center)

3 2 2207063-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=1680

4 2 2207063-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=2520

5 2 2207063-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=840

6 4 2207063-01-211 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 
mm L=1120

7 2 2207063-01-213 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 
mm L=880

8 2 2207063-01-301 Fixed Louver Bracket T=3

9 9 2207063-01-401 148W Louver L=See DWG

10 9 2207063-01-403 148W Louver L=See DWG

11 8 2207063-01-404 148W Louver L=See DWG

12 1 2207063-01-501 Drive tube 35 mm L=1830

13 1 2207063-01-502 Drive tube 35 mm L=2050

14 2 2207063-01-601 Corner Profile 40x40x4 L=1600

15 1 28 143 Somfy SUNEA SCR 40 IO, 
13/10/230V, 5m white cable

16 1 28 161 Somfy Situo 1 IO Pure Transmitter, 
White

17 1 28 965 Hirschmann Set STAK/STAS-2 
(Stak/Stas/clamp)

18 28 45 125 Fixing Clip Wood Louver L=100

19 28 45 361 Turnable pivot (kit), L-System 
(incl. Slatclip & screw)

20 1 45 813 22 Motor Kit 13:1 IO/RTS

21 1 58 988
Stak/Stas Protecting Kit (incl. 

Tube, Plugs & Bracket) 
(lg=250mm)

QTY. SW-Part Number DESCRIPTION Comment 2 Process Material Profile Nr. Perimeter Length M2

2 14 016 Operating U,  8 x 16 x 8 mm, 
Pitch-140 (L-System) L=440 (10) Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 14 016 61 440 0.02684

2 14 016 Operating U,  8 x 16 x 8 mm, 
Pitch-140 (L-System) L=440 (10) Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 14 016 61 440 0.02684

2 14 016 Operating U,  8 x 16 x 8 mm, 
Pitch-140 (L-System) L=440 (10) Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 14 016 61 440 0.02684

1 14 035 L=100 Drive Tube 35 mm L=100 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy 14 035 161 100 Pcs.

2 14 065 Heavy Duty Rack arm 65 mm, 
Pitch-140 (L-system) L=2240 Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 14 065 324 2240 0.72576

2 14 065 Heavy Duty Rack arm 65 mm, 
Pitch-140 (L-system) L=2240 Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 14 065 324 2240 0.72576

2 14 065 Heavy Duty Rack arm 65 mm, 
Pitch-140 (L-system) L=2240 Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 14 065 324 2240 0.72576

2 14 603 Edge Rack Arm Connect-strip 3 
holes for M8 (L/R) 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

6 14 642 Push block -System (operating 
U), 60 x 20 x 10 mm  (1 hole) 3rd-Party Coat 6060 Alloy Pcs.

6 14 644 Linkarm 15 x 4 mm, lg = 285 mm 
(L-System) L=285 Sun Coat 6061 Alloy Pcs.

1 14 712
Gearbox bracket 13:1 (L-System 
65 RA) 30x33x80x33x30x3mm 
(lg=50 mm)

L=50 Sun Coat 5754 Alloy Pcs.

4 14 725 Edge Rack Arm Connect-strip 5 
holes for M8 (Center) 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

6 14 751 Clawgrip I, 20 mm, with eye L=20 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy 14 750 324 20 Pcs.

6 14 761 Clawgrip I, 20 mm, part II L=20 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy 14 750 246 20 Pcs.

1 14 780 Shaft 35 mm Drive Shaft 13:1, 
hx10/sq13/hx10 (lg=255 mm) Gearbox 13:1 3rd-Party AISI 304

1 20 001 Motorhood Protection Cap 
50x50 mm Purchase PVC 0.007 

Plasticized

12 20 002 PA washer Fastener PA Type 6

1 20 013 Gearbox 13:1 Purchase Cast Alloy Steel

4 2207063-01-211 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 
mm L=1120 Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 14 065 324 1120 0.36288

2 2207063-01-213 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 
mm L=880 Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 14 065 324 880 0.28512

2 2207063-01-301 Fixed Louver Bracket T=3 Project Sun Coat 6060 Alloy Pcs.

9 2207063-01-401 148W Louver L=See DWG 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat Cedar 905 0,3

9 2207063-01-403 148W Louver L=See DWG 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat Cedar 905 0,3

8 2207063-01-404 148W Louver L=See DWG 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat Cedar 905 0,3

1 2207063-01-501 Drive tube 35 mm L=1830 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 14 035 161 1830 0.29463

1 2207063-01-502 Drive tube 35 mm L=2050 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 14 035 161 2050 0.33005

2 2207063-01-601 Corner Profile 40x40x4 L=1600 Project Sun Coat Material <not 
specified> Pcs.

1 28 143 Somfy SUNEA SCR 40 IO, 
13/10/230V, 5m white cable Purchase -

1 28 161 Somfy Situo 1 IO Pure Transmitter, 
White Purchase

1 28 965 Hirschmann Set STAK/STAS-2 
(Stak/Stas/clamp) Purchase -

2 28 974 Protecting Tube Plug 40 x 1,5 mm Purchase PA Type 6

64 45 100 Slat Clip, L-System (part only) 3rd-Party PA Type 6

28 45 108 Slat clip Shortened, L-System 
(part only) 3rd-Party Sun PA Type 6

92 45 125 Fixing Clip Wood Louver L=100 3rd-Party Cut 6060 Alloy 10 100 Pcs.

64 45 150 Lock clip Slat clip, L-System Sun PA Type 6

64 45 200 Pivot Arm, L-System (part only) 3rd-Party PA Type 6 15%

28 45 261 Turnable Pivot, L-System (part 
only) Sun PA Type 6

6 45 365 Bearing for 35mm Drive Tube Sun PA Type 6

7 45 372
Bearing plate for L-65 mm Rack 
arm / 35 mm Drive Tube, 
140x80x3 mm (7 holes)

3rd-Party Coat 5754 Alloy Pcs.

1 58 710 Angle bracket 50x30x3 mm, 
lg=30mm (part only) L=30 Sun Coat 5754 Alloy Pcs.

1 58 733 Motorhood Endplate 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

1 58 734 Motorhood Endplate with 
bearing 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

1 58 743 Spacer 4 mm (backside motor) t=4 Sun 6060 Alloy

1 58 746 Motor Tube Ø 40 mm (lg = 550 
mm) L=550 Sun 6060 Alloy 19 940 126 550

1 58 748 Bearing Nylon 16-22-15 Purchase PA Type 6

1 58 752 Motorhood 50 x 50 mm (lg = 580 
mm) L=580 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy 19 731 233 580 Pcs.

1 58 801 Motor Plug ø40 3rd-Party 6061 Alloy

1 58 806 Motor Steel Shaft for 7:1 & 13:1 ( 
Ø16/10) L=63 3rd-Party AISI 304

1 58 872 Motor de-install coupling for 
tubular motors 3rd-Party AISI 304

1 58 873 Parallel Pin with Groove L=26 3rd-Party AISI 304

1 58 909 Tulle for motorhood wire exit 
(Rubber) Purchase Silicon Rubber

1 58 935 Stak/Stas Protecting Tube 40 x 
1,5  mm, lg=250 mm L=250 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy Pcs.

6 901 05 20 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt 
M5x20 Fastener A2

36 901 06 16 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt 
M6x16 Fastener A2

92 903 06 Starlock Fixing Washer for  Shaft 
4 mm Fastener A2

2 903 06 Starlock Fixing Washer for  Shaft 
4 mm Fastener A2

2 903 10 Starlock Fixing Washer for  Shaft 
10 mm Fastener A2

1 904 06 30 DIN 1481 Spring Type Straight Pin 
Slotted Heavy Fastener A2

1 906 05 10 Rivet ø5 x 10 mm Fastener 1060 Alloy

2 908 04 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M4 Fastener A2

7 908 05 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M5 Fastener A2

45 908 06 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M6 Fastener A2

33 910 06 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M6 Fastener A2

35 911 06 DIN 6798-A Lock washer M6 Fastener A2

6 912 06 40
DIN 965 Cross recessed 
countersunk flat head screw 
M6x40

Fastener A2

6 912 08 20
DIN 965 Cross recessed 
countersunk flat head screw 
M8x20

Fastener A2

92 913 05 035 DIN 660 Round Head Rivet ø5x35 Fastener 1060 Alloy

6 923 06 25 DIN 912 Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap Screw M6 x 25 Fastener A2

1 931  04 DIN 985 Hexagon Lock Nut M4 Fastener A2

6 931  05 DIN 985 Hexagon Lock Nut M5 Fastener A2

12 931  06 DIN 985 Hexagon Lock Nut M6 Fastener A2

2 939 35 09 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,5 x 
9,5 Fastener A2

10 939 39 16 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,9 x 16 Fastener A2

28 939 42 22 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 4,2 x 22 Fastener A2

1 943 04 25  DIN 7985H Pan Head Machine 
screw 4x25 Fastener A2

68 946 42 16 DIN D7976C; Pan Head Tapping 
Screw 4,2 x 16 mm

For L-System Pivot 
fixation to Rack 
Arm

Fastener A2

2 957 35 13 DIN 7982C-H Countersunk Head 
Tapping Screw 3,5 x 13,0 Fastener A2

2 Bracket-MotorHood-
L-Sys-65mm L=50 Sun Coat 6061 Alloy Pcs.

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:10
5-10-2022

JB

2207063-01-000 2 A0:4

RAL 7016 30% SD
Untreated WRC
Black

MATERIAL

STATE Approved
01

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



1120 Ed
ge RA (2

x)

1120 Ed
ge RA (2

x)

16
80

 R
A

 (2
x)

25
20

 R
A

 (2
x)

880 Ed
ge RA (2

x)

84
0 

RA
 (2

x)

1600 Corner Profile 1600 Corner Profile

955

127

941,5 941,5 955

Corner profile 2x For Edge RA support
Mounting holes drilled on site

Fixed Louver Bracket

23
90

28632863
10

23
90

Fixed Louvers

1

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:12.5
5-10-2022

JB

2207063-01-000 3 A0:4

RAL 7016 30% SD
Untreated WRC
Black

MATERIAL

STATE Approved
01

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



2863

2697

2530

388

40°

2724

2390

1529 Louvers
1-9
Double

1

17 17 388 Schuin

16 16 722 Schuin

15 15 1055 Schuin

14 14 1389 Schuin

13 13 1723 Schuin

12 12 2056 Schuin

11 11 2390 Schuin

10 10 2724 Schuin

9 9 1529 Schuin

8 8 1696 Schuin

7 7 1862 Schuin

6 6 2029 Schuin

5 5 2196 Schuin

4 4 2363 Schuin

3 3 2530 Schuin

2 2 2697 Schuin

1 1 2863 Schuin

9 9 1529 Schuin

8 8 1696 Schuin

7 7 1862 Schuin

6 6 2029 Schuin

5 5 2196 Schuin

4 4 2363 Schuin

3 3 2530 Schuin

2 2 2697 Schuin

1 1 2863 Schuin

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:7.5
5-10-2022

JB

2207063-01-000 4 A0:4

RAL 7016 30% SD
Untreated WRC
Black

MATERIAL

STATE Approved
01

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1


	Window Frame
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View23

	Rack Arms
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View27

	System
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Louvers
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19


